
Growth Assessment Programme        

(GAP NZ) Online workshop   

   

  

  

Date   Day   Venue   Time   

30th January 2025 Thursday Zoom Meeting 09:00 – 12:00 

21st February 2025 Friday Zoom Meeting 13:00 – 16:00  

12th March 2025 Wednesday Zoom Meeting 09:00 – 12:00 

14th April 2025 Monday Zoom Meeting 18:00 – 21:00 

12th May 2025 Monday Zoom Meeting 09:00 – 12:00 

27th June 2025 Friday Zoom Meeting 13:00 – 16:00 

24th July 2025 Thursday Zoom Meeting 13:00 – 16:00 

20th August 2025 Wednesday Zoom Meeting 13:00 – 16:00 

16th September 2025 Tuesday Zoom Meeting 09:00 – 12:00 

6th October 2025 Monday Zoom Meeting 18:00 – 21:00 

18th November 2025 Tuesday Zoom Meeting 13:00 – 16:00 

10th December 2025 Wednesday Zoom Meeting 09:00 – 12:00 

    

This workshop is designed for obstetricians, midwives and ultrasonographers and will cover the 
background, evidence base, and theoretical, practical and clinical aspects of the GAP Programme.  It will be 

led by Judith Beattie, Lead Educator for GAP New Zealand.    
  

Content includes     

       Evidence and Best Practice     

• Fetal growth restriction and pregnancy outcome      

• Customised charts: principles, and clinical implications     

• Risk assessment and surveillance: guidelines, algorithms     

     Clinical application     

• Fundal height - standardised measurement and plotting    

• Referral protocols – indications for further investigation    

• Clinical and practical application – case studies    

• Documentation and record keeping - plotting and referral scenarios    

• Q&A    

  
To book please use the following link: 

https://www.perinatal.org.uk/gap/booknz   

Registrations close 24 hours prior to the workshop*.   

Please email Judith Beattie on jbeattie@perinatal.org.uk if you 

have any enquiries   
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